

Pinellas County

Legislation Details

File #: 20-560A **Version**: 1

Type: Real Estate Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/20/2020 In control: Administrative Services

On agenda: 6/2/2020 Final action: 6/2/2020

Title: Declare escheated property surplus and authorize transfer of the property by donation to Habitat for

Humanity of Pinellas County, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Recorded County Deed for Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County Inc, 2. Recorded RES 20-49, 3.

FE County Deed for Habitat for Humanity, 4. Adopted RES 20-49, 5. Revised Deed_aatf.pdf, 6. Revised County Deed, 7. Updated Final Escheat Resolution_aatf.pdf, 8. Second Draft Resolution for Conveyance of Escheated Property, 9. Resolution_DRAFT, 10. County Deed - LOT 7_DRAFT, 11.

Request Letter - Exhibit A, 12. Tax Escheat Deed, 13. Location Map, 14. Street View Map

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/2/20201Board of County CommissionersapprovedPass